
Mon 19-May-2014 08:23:01 BST

Upper Wharfedale vs Illingworth
on

Saturday 17 May 2014
at

Illingworth won by 5 wickets

Team Upper Wharfedale
Score 204 for 10
Overs 50.0

Players seb Richardson
Matt Daggett
Charlie Slater
Jimmy Bullough
John Lawn
Max Bell
Sam mason
Charlie Lawn
Will Lawn
Jake Parkinson
Jake Kelly
James Stephenson
Ben Schindler
Jack Shepherd
Joe Slater
Dan Benson
Sam Smith
Oliver Whyte
Jon Slater
Brian Clarke
John Carlisle

Team Illingworth
Score 205 for 0
Overs 41.0

Players s smith
Bryan
Mathew Watson
k gornal
James stansfield
Rupert Smith
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Upper Wharfedale INNINGS
Venue: Toss won by: Upper Wharfedale Sat 17-May-2014

BATSMAN RUNS HOW OUT R B M 0s 1s 2s 3s 4s 5s 6s SS SR

1 seb Richardson 
. . . . . . . . . . . 1 . 1 . . . . . . . 4 .

b Bryan 6 23 29 20 2 1 13% 26.1

2 Matt Daggett
1 . . . . . .

c Bryan   b s smith 1 7 4 6 1 14% 14.3

3 Charlie Slater
. 1 . . 311 . . . . . 1 .

c s smith   b Bryan 7 14 11 9 4 1 36% 50.0

4 Jimmy Bullough
. . . . . 1 . . . 34 . . . . . . . . . . . . . 4 . . . . . 4 . . 11 . 1 . . . . . . . .

c Bryan   b Mathew Watson 19 45 58 37 4 1 3 18% 42.2

5 John Lawn
. 1 . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1 . . . . . 1 . 4 . . 44 . . 2 . . . 61 . . . . 2 . . 41 . 1 . . 16 . 1 . .
. . . . 644 . 1 . . . . . . 1411 . . . . . . 4 . . . 6 . . . . . . 1 . . . . 1 . 24 . . . . 1 . . 46 .
. . . . 144 . . 1 . 1 . 126661 .

c Mathew Watson   b Bryan 124 130 143 86 20 4 12 8 34% 95.4

6 Max Bell
. . 2 . . . 4 . . 1 . . . . . . 4 . . . . . 4 . . . 1 . . . . . . . . . .

c s smith   b James stansfield 16 37 41 31 2 1 3 16% 43.2

7 Sam mason
1 . 1 .

lbw  b k gornal 2 4 8 2 2 50% 50.0

8 Charlie Lawn run out (Bryan ) 0 0 0

9 Will Lawn
. . . . 2 .

b k gornal 2 6 8 5 1 17% 33.3

10 Jake Parkinson
. . . . . . . . .

not out 0 9 0 9 0.0

11 Jake Kelly

12 James Stephenson

13 Ben Schindler

14 Jack Shepherd

15 Joe Slater

16 Dan Benson

17 Sam Smith

18 Oliver Whyte

19 Jon Slater

20 Brian Clarke
. .

c s smith   b k gornal 0 2 0 2 0.0

21 John Carlisle
. . . . . . . . . . 4 . . 4 . . . . . . . . .

not out 8 23 22 21 2 9% 34.8

50.0 OVERS EXTRAS: 19  (11wd  0nb  5lb  3b 0p) TOTAL 204 RUNS

FOW

SCORE

OUT

OVER

P'SHIP

1

2

Matt Daggett

1.6

2

2

12

Charlie Slater

6.1

10

3

18

seb Richardson 

8.2

6

4

74

Jimmy Bullough

22.4

56

5

122

Max Bell

33.2

48

6

138

Sam mason

36.6

16

7

138

Charlie Lawn

37.1

0

8

150

Will Lawn

40.3

12

9

150

Brian Clarke

40.5

0

10

204

John Lawn

47.1

54

BOWLER 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 O M R W WD NB ECON

R
W

WD
NB

1 3

1
1

2
1
2

4

1

9 9
1 10 4 32 3 4 3.20Bryan 

R
W

WD
NB

1
5 1 4

1

3 1 12 2 2 3
15 6 34 1 1 2.27s smith 

R
W

WD
NB

1

2

4 12 7 1
1
1

11

1

15 5
9 1 60 1 4 6.67Mathew 

Watson 
R
W

WD
NB

5 6 5 2
1
1

6 4
2

1 1 21
10 1 52 3 1 5.20k gornal

R
W

WD
NB

1
1
1

6 1 3 6
6 1 18 1 1 3.00James 

stansfield 
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Illingworth INNINGS
Venue: Toss won by: Upper Wharfedale Sat 17-May-2014

BATSMAN RUNS HOW OUT R B M 0s 1s 2s 3s 4s 5s 6s SS SR

1 s smith 
. . . . 1 . . 1 . . 3 . . . . . . . . 4 . . . . . 4 . 1 . . . 2 . . . . . . . 2 . . 4 . . . . 4 . 1 . . . 4 .
. 3 . . 111 . . . 4 . . . . . . . 1 . . 1 . . . . . . . . . 4 . . . . . 1 . . 444 . . . 14 . . 1 . 1 . .
. . . . . 1

not out 68 116 126 87 14 2 2 11 25% 58.6

2 Bryan 

3 Mathew Watson 

4 k gornal

5 James stansfield 

6 Rupert Smith
1 . . . 2 . . . . . . . . . . . 4 . . . . . . 3 . 4 . . . . . . . . . . . 42 . 114 . . . 4 . 2 . . . . 44
. 1 . . 1 . . . . 4 . 4 . . 4 . . . . . 644 . . . . 1 . 4 . . . . 4 . 3 . . . . . . . . . 14 . 4 . . . . 1
1 . 14441 . . . 41 . . . 6 . 6 . . 1

not out 123 131 127 90 13 3 2 20 3 31% 93.9

7

8

9

10

11

41.0 OVERS EXTRAS: 14  (8wd  0nb  1lb  5b 0p) TOTAL 205 RUNS

FOW

SCORE

OUT

OVER

P'SHIP

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

BOWLER 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 O M R W WD NB ECON

R
W

WD
NB

2

1

5

1

4 2

1

6 2

1

13 12
9 1 50 4 5.56Will Lawn

R
W

WD
NB

1 4 5 1 8 12
8 2 31 3.88Matt Daggett

R
W

WD
NB

5

1

8 8

1 3 23 2 7.67seb 
Richardson 

R
W

WD
NB

4

1

5
3 1 10 1 3.33Jimmy 

Bullough
R
W

WD
NB

4
0.4 4 10.00Brian Clarke

R
W

WD
NB

4 5 5 11
4.2 1 25 5.95

R
W

WD
NB

6 6 4 8 5
5 29 5.80Charlie Slater

R
W

WD
NB

4

1

4 8
5 2 17 1 3.40John Lawn

R
W

WD
NB

3 5 2
3 10 3.33Charlie Lawn
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Upper Wharfedale INNINGS

O RUNS WKT BOWLER BALL BY BALL

1 2 0 Bryan . . 1lb 1 . . 

2 2 1 s smith . . . . . W 

3 2 1 Bryan . . . . . . 

4 7 1 s smith . 1 1 . . 3 

5 11 1 Bryan 1 . 1 1 . 1wd . 

6 12 1 s smith . . . . . 1 

7 12 2 Bryan W . . . . . 

8 17 2 s smith . . . 1wd . . 4 

9 21 3 Bryan 1 W . 1 . 2wd . 

10 24 3 s smith . . 3 . . . 

11 29 3 Bryan 4 . 1wd . . . . 

12 29 3 s smith . . . . . . 

13 29 3 Mathew Watson . . . . . . 

14 30 3 s smith . . . 1 . . 

15 33 3 Mathew Watson . 1wd . . 1wd . . 1 

16 45 3 s smith . 4 . . 4 4 

17 49 3 Mathew Watson 4 . . . . . 

18 51 3 s smith . . 2 . . . 

19 63 3 Mathew Watson 4 . . 1 6 1 

20 65 3 s smith . . . . 2 . 

21 72 3 Mathew Watson 1 . 4 1 . 1 

22 72 3 s smith . . . . . . 

23 74 4 Mathew Watson . 1 1wd . W . . 

24 77 4 s smith . . 1 2 . . 

25 89 4 Mathew Watson 6 1wd . 1 . 4 . 

26 89 4 s smith . . . . . . 

27 104 4 Mathew Watson . 1 6 4 4 . 

28 104 4 s smith . . . . . . 

29 109 4 Mathew Watson 1 4 . . . . 

30 109 4 s smith . . . . . . 

31 114 4 k gornal . 4 . . . 1 

32 114 4 James stansfield . . . . . . 

33 121 4 k gornal 1 . 1by 4 1 . 

34 123 5 James stansfield 1 W . 1wd . . . 

35 129 5 k gornal 1 . . 4 1lb . 

36 135 5 James stansfield . . 6 . . . 

37 138 6 k gornal 1wd 1 . . . 1 W 

38 139 7 James stansfield W . . . 1 . 

39 146 7 k gornal . 2 4 1lb . . 

40 149 7 James stansfield . . . 1 . 2 

41 154 9 k gornal . 1lb W . W 4 

42 161 9 James stansfield . . 6 . 1by . 

43 162 9 k gornal . . . 1 . . 

44 171 9 Bryan 4 4 . . 1 . 

45 174 9 k gornal 1lb 1by 1 . . . 

46 183 9 Bryan . 1 4 . . 4 

47 204 9 k gornal 2 6 6 6 1 . 

48 204 10 Bryan W . . . . . 

49 204 10 k gornal . . . . . . 

50 204 10 Bryan . . . . . . 

Illingworth INNINGS

O RUNS WKT BOWLER BALL BY BALL

1 3 0 Will Lawn 1 . . . . 1wd 1 

2 4 0 Matt Daggett . . 1 . . . 

3 10 0 Will Lawn . . 3 2 . 1wd . 

4 10 0 Matt Daggett . . . . . . 

5 10 0 Will Lawn . . . . . . 

6 14 0 Matt Daggett . . 4 . . . 

7 18 0 Will Lawn . . . 4 . . 

8 23 0 Matt Daggett . . 4 . 1 . 

9 27 0 Will Lawn . . . 2 1lb 1wd . 

10 27 0 Matt Daggett . . . . . . 

11 33 0 seb Richardson . . 3 2 1wd . . 

12 38 0 Jimmy Bullough . 4 . 1wd . . . . 

13 46 0 seb Richardson 4 . . . . 4 

14 46 0 Jimmy Bullough . . . . . . 

15 55 0 seb Richardson . 1wd 1 4 2 . 1 

16 60 0 Jimmy Bullough 1 . . . 4 . 

17 68 0 4 . . . 4 . 

18 74 0 Charlie Slater . 3 . . 1 2 

19 79 0 1 . . . . 4 

20 85 0 Charlie Slater 1 4 . 1 . . 

21 90 0 . . 1 . 4 . 

22 98 0 Charlie Slater . . . . 4 4by 

23 98 0 . . . . . . 

24 106 0 Charlie Slater 4 . . 4 . . 

25 117 0 1 . . . 6 4 

26 122 0 Charlie Slater . . 1 4 . . 

27 122 0 John Lawn . . . . . . 

28 123 0 Matt Daggett . . 1 . . . 

29 128 0 John Lawn . 4 . . . 1wd . 

30 137 0 Matt Daggett 4 . . . 1by 4 

31 141 0 John Lawn . 1 . 3 . . 

32 153 0 Matt Daggett . . 4 4 4 . 

33 153 0 John Lawn . . . . . . 

34 159 0 Will Lawn . . 1 . 1 4 

35 167 0 John Lawn 4 . 4 . . . 

36 170 0 Will Lawn . 1wd . 1 . 1 . 

37 173 0 Charlie Lawn 1 1 . 1 . . 

38 186 0 Will Lawn 4 4 4 1 . . 

39 191 0 Charlie Lawn . . . 4 1 . 

40 203 0 Will Lawn . . . 6 . 6 

41 205 0 Charlie Lawn . . 1 . . 1 
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Batsmans Stats.
BATSMAN TEAM R B MIN 4s 6s SR SS N/O 50s 100s

1 John Lawn Upper Wharfedale 124 130 143 12 8 95.4 33.8% 1

2 Rupert Smith Illingworth 123 131 127 20 3 93.9 31.3% 1 1

3 s smith Illingworth 68 116 126 11 58.6 25.0% 1 1

4 Jimmy Bullough Upper Wharfedale 19 45 58 3 42.2 15.6%

5 Max Bell Upper Wharfedale 16 37 41 3 43.2 16.2%

6 John Carlisle Upper Wharfedale 8 23 22 2 34.8 8.7% 1

7 Charlie Slater Upper Wharfedale 7 14 11 50.0 35.7%

8 seb Richardson Upper Wharfedale 6 23 29 1 26.1 13.0%

9 Sam mason Upper Wharfedale 2 4 8 50.0 50.0%

10 Will Lawn Upper Wharfedale 2 6 8 33.3 16.7%

11 Matt Daggett Upper Wharfedale 1 7 4 14.3 14.3%

12 Jake Parkinson Upper Wharfedale 0 9 1

13 Brian Clarke Upper Wharfedale 0 2

14 Charlie Lawn Upper Wharfedale

Bowlers Stats.
BOWLER TEAM W R O M B WD NB ECON AVG SR

1 Bryan Illingworth 3 32 10.0 4 60 4 3.20 10.67 20.00

2 k gornal Illingworth 3 52 10.0 1 60 1 5.20 17.33 20.00

3 James stansfield Illingworth 1 18 6.0 1 36 1 3.00 18.00 36.00

4 s smith Illingworth 1 34 15.0 6 90 1 2.27 34.00 90.00

5 Mathew Watson Illingworth 1 60 9.0 1 54 4 6.67 60.00 54.00

6 Brian Clarke Upper Wharfedale 4 0.4 4 6.00

7 Jimmy Bullough Upper Wharfedale 10 3.0 1 19 1 3.33

8 Charlie Lawn Upper Wharfedale 10 3.0 18 3.33

9 John Lawn Upper Wharfedale 17 5.0 2 30 1 3.40

10 seb Richardson Upper Wharfedale 23 3.0 18 2 7.67

11 Brian Upper Wharfedale 25 5.0 1 30 5.00

12 Charlie Slater Upper Wharfedale 29 5.0 30 5.80

13 Matt Daggett Upper Wharfedale 31 8.0 2 48 3.88

14 Will Lawn Upper Wharfedale 50 9.0 1 54 4 5.56
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UPPER WHARFEDALE Batting (ILLINGWORTH Bowling)

ILLINGWORTH Batting (UPPER WHARFEDALE Bowling)
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seb Richardson
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs 6
Balls 23

0s 20
1s 2
2s
3s
4s 1
5s
6s
SR 26.1

BOWLING

BOWLING STATS.

Over 3.0
Maiden

Run 23
Wicket

Wide 2
No Ball

Econ. 7.7

Matt Daggett
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs 1
Balls 7

0s 6
1s 1
2s
3s
4s
5s
6s
SR 14.3

BOWLING

BOWLING STATS.

Over 8.0
Maiden 2

Run 31
Wicket

Wide
No Ball

Econ. 3.9

Charlie Slater
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs 7
Balls 14

0s 9
1s 4
2s
3s 1
4s
5s
6s
SR 50.0

BOWLING

BOWLING STATS.

Over 5.0
Maiden

Run 29
Wicket

Wide
No Ball

Econ. 5.8

Jimmy Bullough
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs 19
Balls 45

0s 37
1s 4
2s
3s 1
4s 3
5s
6s
SR 42.2

BOWLING

BOWLING STATS.

Over 3.0
Maiden 1

Run 10
Wicket

Wide 1
No Ball

Econ. 3.3

John Lawn
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs 124
Balls 130

0s 86
1s 20
2s 4
3s
4s 12
5s
6s 8
SR 95.4

BOWLING

BOWLING STATS.

Over 5.0
Maiden 2

Run 17
Wicket

Wide 1
No Ball

Econ. 3.4

Max Bell
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs 16
Balls 37

0s 31
1s 2
2s 1
3s
4s 3
5s
6s
SR 43.2

BOWLING

BOWLING STATS.

Over
Maiden

Run
Wicket

Wide
No Ball

Econ.
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Sam mason
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs 2
Balls 4

0s 2
1s 2
2s
3s
4s
5s
6s
SR 50.0

BOWLING

BOWLING STATS.

Over
Maiden

Run
Wicket

Wide
No Ball

Econ.

Charlie Lawn
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs
Balls

0s
1s
2s
3s
4s
5s
6s
SR

BOWLING

BOWLING STATS.

Over 3.0
Maiden

Run 10
Wicket

Wide
No Ball

Econ. 3.3

Will Lawn
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs 2
Balls 6

0s 5
1s
2s 1
3s
4s
5s
6s
SR 33.3

BOWLING

BOWLING STATS.

Over 9.0
Maiden 1

Run 50
Wicket

Wide 4
No Ball

Econ. 5.6

Jake Parkinson
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs
Balls 9

0s 9
1s
2s
3s
4s
5s
6s
SR

BOWLING

BOWLING STATS.

Over
Maiden

Run
Wicket

Wide
No Ball

Econ.

Jake Kelly
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs
Balls

0s
1s
2s
3s
4s
5s
6s
SR

BOWLING

BOWLING STATS.

Over
Maiden

Run
Wicket

Wide
No Ball

Econ.

James Stephenson
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs
Balls

0s
1s
2s
3s
4s
5s
6s
SR

BOWLING

BOWLING STATS.

Over
Maiden

Run
Wicket

Wide
No Ball

Econ.
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Ben Schindler
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs
Balls

0s
1s
2s
3s
4s
5s
6s
SR

BOWLING

BOWLING STATS.

Over
Maiden

Run
Wicket

Wide
No Ball

Econ.

Jack Shepherd
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs
Balls

0s
1s
2s
3s
4s
5s
6s
SR

BOWLING

BOWLING STATS.

Over
Maiden

Run
Wicket

Wide
No Ball

Econ.

Joe Slater
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs
Balls

0s
1s
2s
3s
4s
5s
6s
SR

BOWLING

BOWLING STATS.

Over
Maiden

Run
Wicket

Wide
No Ball

Econ.

Dan Benson
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs
Balls

0s
1s
2s
3s
4s
5s
6s
SR

BOWLING

BOWLING STATS.

Over
Maiden

Run
Wicket

Wide
No Ball

Econ.

Sam Smith
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs
Balls

0s
1s
2s
3s
4s
5s
6s
SR

BOWLING

BOWLING STATS.

Over
Maiden

Run
Wicket

Wide
No Ball

Econ.

Oliver Whyte
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs
Balls

0s
1s
2s
3s
4s
5s
6s
SR

BOWLING

BOWLING STATS.

Over
Maiden

Run
Wicket

Wide
No Ball

Econ.
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Jon Slater
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs
Balls

0s
1s
2s
3s
4s
5s
6s
SR

BOWLING

BOWLING STATS.

Over
Maiden

Run
Wicket

Wide
No Ball

Econ.

Brian Clarke
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs
Balls 2

0s 2
1s
2s
3s
4s
5s
6s
SR

BOWLING

BOWLING STATS.

Over 0.4
Maiden

Run 4
Wicket

Wide
No Ball

Econ. 10.0

John Carlisle
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs 8
Balls 23

0s 21
1s
2s
3s
4s 2
5s
6s
SR 34.8

BOWLING

BOWLING STATS.

Over
Maiden

Run
Wicket

Wide
No Ball

Econ.
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s smith
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs 68
Balls 116

0s 87
1s 14
2s 2
3s 2
4s 11
5s
6s
SR 58.6

BOWLING

BOWLING STATS.

Over 15.0
Maiden 6

Run 34
Wicket 1

Wide 1
No Ball

Econ. 2.3

Bryan
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs
Balls

0s
1s
2s
3s
4s
5s
6s
SR

BOWLING

BOWLING STATS.

Over 10.0
Maiden 4

Run 32
Wicket 3

Wide 4
No Ball

Econ. 3.2

Mathew Watson
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs
Balls

0s
1s
2s
3s
4s
5s
6s
SR

BOWLING

BOWLING STATS.

Over 9.0
Maiden 1

Run 60
Wicket 1

Wide 4
No Ball

Econ. 6.7

k gornal
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs
Balls

0s
1s
2s
3s
4s
5s
6s
SR

BOWLING

BOWLING STATS.

Over 10.0
Maiden 1

Run 52
Wicket 3

Wide 1
No Ball

Econ. 5.2

James stansfield
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs
Balls

0s
1s
2s
3s
4s
5s
6s
SR

BOWLING

BOWLING STATS.

Over 6.0
Maiden 1

Run 18
Wicket 1

Wide 1
No Ball

Econ. 3.0

Rupert Smith
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs 123
Balls 131

0s 90
1s 13
2s 3
3s 2
4s 20
5s
6s 3
SR 93.9

BOWLING

BOWLING STATS.

Over
Maiden

Run
Wicket

Wide
No Ball

Econ.


